GHSA
November 2020
Join the conversation on social media @OfficialGHSA on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and YouTube
There are championships taking place at this time of the fall in Fastpitch Softball, Cross Country
and Volleyball and to reach this point certainly bears mentioning. While we have grown used to
activities and achieved a general level of normalcy, it is with a sense of accomplishment that we
should take a look back at how far we have come in the last eight months. There were times that
many were calling to postpone or cancel fall sports, but your association moved slowly to return to

tickets will be sold at the site.
Information about how to order tickets
can be found on the GHSA web site.
If you can’t be there in person, you
can watch all the action at
ons/ghsa.
Subscribing to the Network is just
$10.95 for a 30-day period or $69.99
for an annual pass. DVDs and Digital
Copies can also be ordered on NFHS
Network.com.
Webcast partners include:
Georgia Farm Bureau Insurance,
Mizuno and Molten.
NFHS Network to Stream Volleyball Finals Live on Nov. 7
VOLLEYBALL
STATE FINALS
November  7, 2020
Court #8
11:00 am - 1A Private
1:30 pm - Class 3A
4:00 pm - Class 5A
6:30 pm - Class 7A
Court #17
12 noon - 1A/2A Public
2:30 pm - Class 4A
5:00 pm - Class 6A
NOTE: Special COVID-19
modifications for this event
may be seen on the GHSA
web site (www.ghsa.net).
GHSA “Items of Interest” Page 5  November 2020
School Broadcast Program Policy
All schools participating in the NFHS Network School
Broadcast Program (SBP) have the rights to broadcast live
(or delayed) any regular season contest involving their
school with approval of the host home school.
If both schools are members of the NFHS Network
SBP, then both schools may live-stream.  We ask home
game host schools to best accommodate these live-
stream requests with respect to space limitations of the
host facility.
If the NFHS Network is broadcasting regular season
games that involve schools in the NFHS Network, then the
school may also live-stream the event over its own NFHS
Network SBP.
All schools participating in the NFHS Network SBP
may live-stream any contest their team is participating in
during the state playoffs (all sports) with the following
exceptions:  Cheerleading Sectionals, Football Semifinals,
Basketball Semifinals and all neutral-site state final events.
If a member school NFHS Network SBP is
broadcasting a state playoff event and a third-party
producer wishes to live-stream the event, the member
school gets preference. (This is usually coordinated with
GHSA & NFHS Network to avoid such conflicts).
State Championships live-streams will be handled by
NFHS Network in the following sports for 2020-21:
Volleyball, Competition Cheerleading, Football, Swimming
& Diving, Team Dual & Traditional Wrestling, Basketball,
Soccer, Lacrosse, Track & Field and Baseball.
 No fee is assessed member-school NFHS Network
School Broadcast Programs. The GHSA will provide all
NFHS Network member-school SBP programs a letter of
permission for all post-season events and playoff contests
if needed.